

Ex. 11/23

Sachin Chauhan Vs. The Management of Ashok Hotel

20.10.2023

Present: DH in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Uppal for the JD.

Considered the last orders as well as report of the Nazir and the bailiff. Matter has not been settled by the JD with the DH so far in terms of the bailiff's report dated 27.09.2023. HR of the JD had undertaken to settle the matter with the DH within 2-3 days, however, no settlement has been arrived at.

In these circumstances, let warrants of attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing of PF as it appears that JD is not settling the matter with the DH and is merely delaying the execution proceedings. Considering the same, bailiff is at liberty to seek necessary assistance from the concerned SHO for compliance of the order of the court. SHO shall provide all possible aid/police aid to the bailiff in execution of the warrants. Detailed report be filed by the SHO concerned, duly forwarded DCP.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ on 20.11.2023 and for report before this court now on 16.12.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.10.2023