

Ex. No.11/23
Sachin Chauhan Vs. Management of Ashok Hotel

23.05.2025

Present: None for decree holder.

Mr. Ashish Uppal, Ld. Counsel for the judgment
debtor through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor submits that he will file the original application under Section 151 CPC for stay of execution proceedings.

He states that the proceedings of this case have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 31.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.05.2025