

EX 11/23  
SACHIN CHAUHAN Vs. MANAGEMENT OF ASHOK  
HOTEL

20.11.2025

Present: Mr. Murari Lal Sharma on behalf of DH.  
Mr. Ashish Uppal Ld. Counsel for the JD through  
VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that there is stay  
on the execution of decree for which present execution is filed by  
the Hon'ble High Court. Ld. Counsel for JD is directed to supply  
the copy of relevant order at 11.00 Am.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.11.2025

11.00 AM.

Present: Mr. Murari Lal Sharma on behalf of DH.  
None for JD.

Photocopy of relevant orders of Hon'ble High Court  
are placed on record by DH. Same are taken on record.

Now to come up on 23.12.2025 for further  
proceedings.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.11.2025