

Ex. No. 11/23

SACHIN CHAUHAN Vs. MANAGEMENT OF ASHOK
HOTEL

23.12.2025

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.

It is submitted by DH that there is no stay on the present execution petition by Hon'ble High Court. Order dated 16.12.2025 of Hon'ble High Court is also placed on record.

Considering the fact that there is no stay on the operation of decree for which present execution petition is filed and further the fact that JD did not make any effort to settle the matter with the DH despite giving opportunity.

Let warrants of attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing of PF.

Bailiff is at liberty to take necessary assistance from the concerned SHO for the compliance of the order.

SHO shall provide all the possible aid to bailiff in execution of warrants.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ on 07.01.2026 and for report before this court on 31.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.12.2025