

Ex. No. 11/23  
Sachin Chauhan Vs. Management of Ashok Hotel

07.01.2026

File taken up today as one application for cancellation of warrant of attachment is moved on behalf of JD.

Present: Sh. Ashish Uppal, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD were issued vide order dated 23.12.2025. It is further submitted that stay on the operation of impugned order has been granted by the Hon'ble High court vide order dated 22.12.2023. Order of Hon'ble High Court dated 22.12.2023 is placed on record on behalf of JD however, latest orders of Hon'ble High Court are not placed on record on behalf of JD. JD is directed to file the latest orders regarding stay, if any on the operation of impugned order by Hon'ble High court on the next date of hearing.

Considering the submissions on behalf of JD, execution of warrants of attachment is stayed till next date of hearing i.e. 31.01.2026.

Notice of application be issued to DH.

Copy of this order be also sent to Ld. ACJ for information and compliance.

Copy of the order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for JD as requested.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
07.01.2026