

EX 11/23

SACHIN CHAUHAN Vs. MANAGEMENT OF ASHOK
HOTEL

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: None for DH

Mr. Ashish Uppal, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that there is stay given by Hon'ble High Court in the present execution petition. Adjournment is sought on behalf of JD to file the copies of relevant orders of Hon'ble High Court. Heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026