

EX 11/23

SACHIN CHAUHAN Vs. MANAGEMENT OF ASHOK
HOTEL

18.05.2026

Present: DH in person.

It is submitted by DH that there is stay on the operation of award for which present execution petition is filed before Hon'ble High Court and next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court is 16.09.2026. Copy of order of Hon'ble High Court is placed on record.

Considering the submission, present execution petition is adjourned sine die with the liberty to DH to revive the execution petition subject to outcome of the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

File be consigned to record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.05.2026